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Date FIIEd CIa”n amotnt Date FIIEd CIa”n amount _

BJG Trading Corp 1505 Jamerson Landing Marietta, GA 30066
Brian L Weekley President of ICWUC
Local 698C as Rep of 3 Groups and
ICWUC Local 698C

China Synthetic Rubber Corporation

¢ o Timothy F Cogan Esq 1413 Eoff St Wheeling,
WV 26003

¢ 0 Cynthia A Holub James Matthew Vaughn Porter
& Hedges LLP 1000 Main St 36th FI Houston, TX
77002

¢ 0 Cynthia A Holub James Matthew Vaughn Porter
& Hedges LLP 1000 Main St 36th FI Houston, TX
77002

Frost National Bank Management Agent 'Frank H Cathey Il Trust Oil & Gas Dept PO Box
for Mucher Estates Partnership fbo 1600 San Antonio, TX 78296-1600

Linda Falvey Rowland
Kelvin Dumpson

Continental Carbon Company

Williams Cuker Berezofsky One Penn Center at
Suburban Station Building 1617 John F Kennedy
Blvd Ste 800 Philadelphia, PA 19103-1819

Credit Department 1950 Vaughn Rd Kennesaw, GA
30144

Law Office of Nick Stein 810 E Market St New
Albany, IN 47150

701 Lishoa Ct Walnut Creek, CA 94598-4429

Kemira Chemical
Nick Stein

Paul R Seligman CGM IRA Rollover
Custodian

Pride Solvents & Chemical Co of NY Certilman Balin Adler & Hyman LLP 90 Merrick Ave
East Meadow, NY 11554

Certilman Balin Adler & Hyman LLP 90 Merrick Ave
East Meadow, NY 11554

¢ 0 Julianne M Parker PC 3303 Lee Pkwy Ste 305
Dallas, TX 75219

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts on Office of the Attorney General Bankruptcy

behalf of the State of Texas Texas Collections Division PO Box 12548 Austin, TX
Municipalities Texas Counties 78711-2548

Pride Solvents & Chemical Co of NY

Robert F Parker

12337

9475

9474

6307

8588

46

636

1775

1022

1109

9478

623

03/23/2009

10/30/2009

10/28/2009

10/28/2009

10/23/2009

10/26/2009

04/27/2009

06/23/2009

09/28/2009

08/07/2009

08/06/2009

10/28/2009

06/19/2009

1 - The Debtors object to each of the Claims listed on Schedule 1 on the grounds that it is duplicative of another claim (See Objection page 4).
2 - Address is the primary address listed on the proof of claim. Any additional notice parties will receive notice of the objection and will be included in the Certificate of Service.

In re Chemtura Corporation, et al.
Case No. 09-11233 (REG) (Jointly Administered)

Schedule 1 - Duplicate Claims*

To Be Expunged

$3,267.10

UNLIQUIDATED

UNLIQUIDATED

UNLIQUIDATED

UNLIQUIDATED

$160,000.00

$25,868.00
$13,800.00

$25,000.00

$80,048.40
$80,048.40
$99,900.00

$3,866.13

Priority

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured

Priority

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233
Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Great Lakes Chemical
Corporation

09-11247

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Great Lakes Chemical
Global, Inc.

09-11249

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Bio-Lab, Inc.
09-11239

14176

10701

10480

14254

8590

315

806

1778

1110

1110

11916

918

03/24/2009

10/30/2009

10/29/2009

10/29/2009

11/03/2009

10/26/2009

04/27/2009

06/23/2009

09/28/2009

08/07/2009

08/07/2009

10/30/2009

07/14/2009

Surviving Claim

$3,267.10

UNLIQUIDATED

UNLIQUIDATED

UNLIQUIDATED

UNLIQUIDATED

$160,000.00

$25,868.00
$13,800.00

$25,000.00

$80,048.40
$80,048.40
$99,900.00

$3,866.13

Nature
Priority

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured

Priority

tor
Case Number

Chemtura Corporation

09-11233

Chemtura Corporation

09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Great Lakes Chemical
Corporation

09-11247

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Bio-Lab, Inc.
09-11239

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Great Lakes Chemical
Corporation

09-11247

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Bio-Lab, Inc.
09-11239
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COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY CO

Goose Creek Consolidated CISD

Joanne Fatse Davis

Newell Normand Sheriff and Ex Officio Tax
Collector Parish of Jefferson State of

Louisiana
Susan Lillian Manzi

THERMO LABSYSTEMS INC

Township of East Hanover

TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

US HEALTHWORKS

WASAK INC

William E Lewis and Mary Frances Lewis

1 - The Debtors object to each of the Claims listed on Schedule 2 on the grounds that it is untimely filed (See Objection page 4).

Schedule 2 - Late-Filed Claims*

JIM WELSER 1803 MOEN AVE 14940
ROCKSDALE, IL 60436

Reid Strickland & Gillette LLP PO Box 809 14929
Baytown, TX 77522

40 Horseshoe Ridge Rd Sandy Hook, CT 114223
06482

Gregory A Ruppert Dir Bureau of Revenue 14931
and Taxation 1233 Westbank Expwy B

428 Harvey, LA 70058

88 Westborough St Worcester, MA 01604 14266

ATTN GENERAL COUNSEL 1601 14320
CHERRY ST STE 1200 PHILADELPHIA,

PA 19102 USA

Water Sewer Tax Dept 411 Ridgedale Ave 14342
East Hanover, NJ 07936

WOODBRIDGE RECREATION 14172
WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095 USA

PO BOX 404490 ATLANTA, GA 30384- 14216
4490 USA

45 PARK PL STE 224 MORRISTOWN, 14252
NJ 07960 USA

1213 E Loyola Dr Tempe, AZ 85282 14227

02/01/2010

01/05/2010

11/03/2009

01/12/2010

11/06/2009

11/23/2009

12/17/2009

11/02/2009

11/03/2009

11/03/2009

11/03/2009

$7,200.24
$38,597.03
UNLIQUIDATED

$177,390.59

$7,601.00

$74,846.02

$960.99
$5,000.00
$976.00
$1,469.44

BLANK

Claim to be Expunged

or

Nature
General Unsecured

Secured
Priority

Priority

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

Secured

General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured

General Unsecured

2 - Address is the primary address listed on the proof of claim. Any additional notice parties will receive notice of the objection and will be included in the Certificate of Service.

In re Chemtura Corporation, et al.

Case No. 09-11233 (REG) (Jointly Administered)

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233
Chemtura Corporation
09-11233
Chemtura Corporation
09-11233
Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233
Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233
Chemtura Corporation
09-11233
Chemtura Corporation
09-11233
Chemtura Corporation
09-11233
Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Disallowed and Expunged
Disallowed and Expunged
Disallowed and Expunged

Disallowed and Expunged

Disallowed and Expunged

Disallowed and Expunged

Disallowed and Expunged
Disallowed and Expunged
Disallowed and Expunged
Disallowed and Expunged

Disallowed and Expunged



Schedule 3
Paid-in-Full Claims*

Claim to be Expunged

Claim Debtor

CHEMWAY INC PO BOX 10913 PITTSBURGH, PA 1344 09/15/2009 ' $5,256.51 General Unsecured  |Chemtura Corporation Disallowed and Expunged
15236 USA 09-11233

GATX Corporation Attn Ms Cathy Spathis Investment Risk 11020 08/06/2009 ' $26,622.62 Admin Priority Chemtura Corporation Disallowed and Expunged
Officer 222 W Adams St Chicago, IL 09-11233
60606-5314

INEOS Oligomers a Division if INEOS USA James S Carr and Jordan A Bergman 389 04/27/2009  $58,414.60 Admin Priority Chemtura Corporation Disallowed and Expunged

LLC Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 101 Park Ave 09-11233
New York, NY 10178

Jiangsu Yabang Import & Export Co Ltd No 105 W Renmin Rd Niutang 355 04/02/2009 $442,467.90 General Unsecured |Chemtura Corporation Disallowed and Expunged
Changzhou Jiangsu Province China 09-11233

KMCO LP 16503 Ramsey Rd Crosby, TX 77532 291 04/17/2009 $1,066,289.98 General Unsecured  |Chemtura Corporation Disallowed and Expunged

09-11233

LG International America Inc Attn Seung Ho Choi 910 Sylvan Ave 255 04/15/2009 ' $45,760.00 General Unsecured |Chemtura Corporation Disallowed and Expunged
Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632 09-11233

Magnakron Corp Ltd Magnakron Corp 640 Herman Rd Ste 1 149 04/24/2009 $274,696.46 General Unsecured  |Chemtura Corporation Disallowed and Expunged
Jackson, NJ 08527 09-11233

Mitsui Plastics Inc P Sama 11Martine Ave St 1175 White 136 03/30/2009 $111,531.20 General Unsecured |Chemtura Corporation Disallowed and Expunged
Plains, NY 10606 09-11233

RLI Insurance Company ¢ 0 Martha Weissbaum 505 14th St Ste | 369 05/07/2009 '$72,000.00 General Unsecured |Chemtura Corporation Disallowed and Expunged
1100 Oakland, CA 94612 09-11233

ROCKDALE COUNTY TAX PO BOX 1497 CONYERS, GA 30012- 1557 09/21/2009 $531,942.17 Priority Chemtura Corporation Disallowed and Expunged

COMMISSIONER 7597 USA 09-11233

Shuang Bang Industrial Corp No 3 YongSing Rd Nantou City 540 304 05/01/2009 '$230,760.00 General Unsecured |Chemtura Corporation Disallowed and Expunged
Taiwan RO C 09-11233

Sinon USA Inc and Sinon Corporation ¢ 0 Heidi Gould for Brian F Kenney Miles 1492 09/17/2009 $357,367.50 General Unsecured |Chemtura Corporation Disallowed and Expunged
& Stockbridge PC 1751 Pinnacle Dr Ste 09-11233

500 McLean, VA 22102-3833

1 - The Debtors object to each of the Claims listed on Schedule 3 on the grounds that it has already been satisfied (See Objection page 4).
2 - Address is the primary address listed on the proof of claim. Any additional notice parties will receive notice of the objection and will be included in the Certificate of Service.

In re Chemtura Corporation, et al.
Case No. 09-11233 (REG) (Jointly Administered)



