Schedule 1 - Duplicate Claims¹

		To Be Expunged			Surviving Claim						
		Claim				Debtor	Claim			Ĭ	Debtor
Name	Address ²	Number	Date Filed	Claim Amount	Nature	Case Number	Number	Date Filed	Claim Amount	Nature	Case Number
BJG Trading Corp	1505 Jamerson Landing Marietta, GA 30066	98	03/23/2009	\$3,267.10	Priority	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	113	03/24/2009	\$3,267.10	Priority	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233
Brian L Weekley President of ICWUC Local 698C as Rep of 3 Groups and ICWUC Local 698C	c o Timothy F Cogan Esq 1413 Eoff St Wheeling, WV 26003	12337	10/30/2009	UNLIQUIDATED	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	14176	10/30/2009	UNLIQUIDATED	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233
China Synthetic Rubber Corporation	c o Cynthia A Holub James Matthew Vaughn Porter & Hedges LLP 1000 Main St 36th FI Houston, TX 77002	9475	10/28/2009	UNLIQUIDATED	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	10701	10/29/2009	UNLIQUIDATED	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233
Continental Carbon Company	c o Cynthia A Holub James Matthew Vaughn Porter & Hedges LLP 1000 Main St 36th Fl Houston, TX 77002	9474	10/28/2009	UNLIQUIDATED	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	10480	10/29/2009	UNLIQUIDATED	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233
Frost National Bank Management Agent for Mucher Estates Partnership fbo Linda Falvey Rowland	Frank H Cathey III Trust Oil & Gas Dept PO Box 1600 San Antonio, TX 78296-1600	6307	10/23/2009	UNLIQUIDATED	General Unsecured	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation 09-11247	14254	11/03/2009	UNLIQUIDATED	General Unsecured	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation 09-11247
Kelvin Dumpson	Williams Cuker Berezofsky One Penn Center at Suburban Station Building 1617 John F Kennedy Blvd Ste 800 Philadelphia, PA 19103-1819	8588	10/26/2009	\$160,000.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	8590	10/26/2009	\$160,000.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233
Kemira Chemical	Credit Department 1950 Vaughn Rd Kennesaw, GA 30144	46	04/27/2009	\$25,868.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	315	04/27/2009	\$25,868.00	General Unsecured	Bio-Lab, Inc. 09-11239
Nick Stein	Law Office of Nick Stein 810 E Market St New Albany, IN 47150	636	06/23/2009	\$13,800.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	806	06/23/2009	\$13,800.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233
Paul R Seligman CGM IRA Rollover Custodian	701 Lisboa Ct Walnut Creek, CA 94598-4429	1775	09/28/2009	\$25,000.00	General Unsecured	Great Lakes Chemical Global, Inc. 09-11249	1778	09/28/2009	\$25,000.00		Great Lakes Chemical Corporation 09-11247
Pride Solvents & Chemical Co of NY	Certilman Balin Adler & Hyman LLP 90 Merrick Ave East Meadow, NY 11554	1022	08/07/2009	\$80,048.40	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	1110	08/07/2009	\$80,048.40	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233
Pride Solvents & Chemical Co of NY	Certilman Balin Adler & Hyman LLP 90 Merrick Ave East Meadow, NY 11554	1109	08/06/2009	\$80,048.40	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	1110	08/07/2009	\$80,048.40	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233
Robert F Parker		9478	10/28/2009	\$99,900.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	11916	10/30/2009	\$99,900.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233
Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts on behalf of the State of Texas Texas Municipalities Texas Counties	Office of the Attorney General Bankruptcy Collections Division PO Box 12548 Austin, TX 78711-2548	623	06/19/2009	\$3,866.13	Priority	Bio-Lab, Inc. 09-11239	918	07/14/2009	\$3,866.13	Priority	Bio-Lab, Inc. 09-11239

^{1 -} The Debtors object to each of the Claims listed on Schedule 1 on the grounds that it is duplicative of another claim (See Objection page 4).

^{2 -} Address is the primary address listed on the proof of claim. Any additional notice parties will receive notice of the objection and will be included in the Certificate of Service.

Schedule 2 - Late-Filed Claims¹

		Claim to be Expunged					
	2	Claim				Debtor	
Name	Address ²	Number	Date Filed	Claim Amount	Nature	Case Number	Proposed Treatment
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY CO	JIM WELSER 1803 MOEN AVE	14940	02/01/2010	\$7,200.24	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation	Disallowed and Expunged
	ROCKSDALE, IL 60436					09-11233	
Goose Creek Consolidated CISD	Reid Strickland & Gillette LLP PO Box 809	14929	01/05/2010	\$38,597.03	Secured	Chemtura Corporation	Disallowed and Expunged
	Baytown, TX 77522					09-11233	
Joanne Fatse Davis	40 Horseshoe Ridge Rd Sandy Hook, CT	14223	11/03/2009	UNLIQUIDATED	Priority	Chemtura Corporation	Disallowed and Expunged
	06482					09-11233	
Newell Normand Sheriff and Ex Officio Tax	Gregory A Ruppert Dir Bureau of Revenue	14931	01/12/2010	\$177,390.59	Priority	Chemtura Corporation	Disallowed and Expunged
Collector Parish of Jefferson State of	and Taxation 1233 Westbank Expwy B					09-11233	
Louisiana	428 Harvey, LA 70058						
Susan Lillian Manzi	88 Westborough St Worcester, MA 01604	14266	11/06/2009	\$7,601.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
THERMO LABSYSTEMS INC	ATTN GENERAL COUNSEL 1601 CHERRY ST STE 1200 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102 USA	14320	11/23/2009	\$74,846.02	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
Township of East Hanover	Water Sewer Tax Dept 411 Ridgedale Ave East Hanover, NJ 07936	14342	12/17/2009	\$960.99	Secured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE	WOODBRIDGE RECREATION WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095 USA	14172	11/02/2009	\$5,000.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
US HEALTHWORKS	PO BOX 404490 ATLANTA, GA 30384- 4490 USA	14216	11/03/2009	\$976.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
WASAK INC	45 PARK PL STE 224 MORRISTOWN,	14252	11/03/2009	\$1,469.44	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation	Disallowed and Expunged
	NJ 07960 USA					09-11233	
William E Lewis and Mary Frances Lewis	1213 E Loyola Dr Tempe, AZ 85282	14227	11/03/2009	BLANK	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged

^{1 -} The Debtors object to each of the Claims listed on Schedule 2 on the grounds that it is untimely filed (See Objection page 4).

^{2 -} Address is the primary address listed on the proof of claim. Any additional notice parties will receive notice of the objection and will be included in the Certificate of Service.

Schedule 3 Paid-in-Full Claims¹

		Claim to be Expunged					
		Claim				Debtor	
Name	Address ²	Number	Date Filed	Claim Amount	Nature	Case Number	Proposed Treatment
CHEMWAY INC	PO BOX 10913 PITTSBURGH, PA 15236 USA	1344	09/15/2009	\$5,256.51	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
GATX Corporation	Attn Ms Cathy Spathis Investment Risk Officer 222 W Adams St Chicago, IL 60606-5314	1020	08/06/2009	\$26,622.62	Admin Priority	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
INEOS Oligomers a Division if INEOS USA LLC	James S Carr and Jordan A Bergman Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 101 Park Ave New York, NY 10178	389	04/27/2009	\$58,414.60	Admin Priority	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
Jiangsu Yabang Import & Export Co Ltd	No 105 W Renmin Rd Niutang Changzhou Jiangsu Province China	355	04/02/2009	\$442,467.90	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
KMCO LP	16503 Ramsey Rd Crosby, TX 77532	291	04/17/2009	\$1,066,289.98	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
LG International America Inc	Attn Seung Ho Choi 910 Sylvan Ave Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632	255	04/15/2009	\$45,760.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
Magnakron Corp Ltd	Magnakron Corp 640 Herman Rd Ste 1 Jackson, NJ 08527	149	04/24/2009	\$274,696.46	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
Mitsui Plastics Inc	P Sama 11Martine Ave St 1175 White Plains, NY 10606	136	03/30/2009	\$111,531.20	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
RLI Insurance Company	c o Martha Weissbaum 505 14th St Ste 1100 Oakland, CA 94612	369	05/07/2009	\$72,000.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
ROCKDALE COUNTY TAX COMMISSIONER	PO BOX 1497 CONYERS, GA 30012- 7597 USA	1557	09/21/2009	\$531,942.17	Priority	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
Shuang Bang Industrial Corp	No 3 YongSing Rd Nantou City 540 Taiwan R O C	304	05/01/2009	\$230,760.00	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged
Sinon USA Inc and Sinon Corporation	c o Heidi Gould for Brian F Kenney Miles & Stockbridge PC 1751 Pinnacle Dr Ste 500 McLean, VA 22102-3833	1492	09/17/2009	\$357,367.50	General Unsecured	Chemtura Corporation 09-11233	Disallowed and Expunged

^{1 -} The Debtors object to each of the Claims listed on Schedule 3 on the grounds that it has already been satisfied (See Objection page 4).

^{2 -} Address is the primary address listed on the proof of claim. Any additional notice parties will receive notice of the objection and will be included in the Certificate of Service.